FEATURES
	 •	 All brass that comes in contact with potable water conforms to AWWA Standard C800
		  (ASTM B584, UNS C89833)
	 •	 The product has the letters “NL” cast into the main body for lead-free identification
	 •	 Brass components that do not come in contact with potable water conform to AWWA
		  Standard C800 (ASTM B62 and ASTM B584, UNS C83600, 85-5-5-5)
	 • Certified to NSF/ANSI/CAN Standard 61 and NSF/ANSI/CAN Standard 372 where applicable
	 •	 Copper conforms to ASTM B75 or B88, UNS C12200

70 Series Coppersetter - (VBB76-xxB-41-66-G-NL style)
SUBMITTAL INFORMATION
13" Meter Spacing
Height
CTS GJ Inlet Brace Eye
Bypass Ball Valve
FIP Outlet
Copper Tube 1-1/2"
1-1/4"
Meter Support Bracket
23-3/8"
Service Line Connection Height Approx.
Wt. Lbs. Catalog Number ✓ Submitted
Item(s)CTS PJ Inlet FIP Outlet
1-1/2" 1-1/2"
12" 30 VBB76-12B-41-66-G-NL
15" 31 VBB76-15B-41-66-G-NL
18" 32 VBB76-18B-41-66-G-NL
21" 32 VBB76-21B-41-66-G-NL
24" 33 VBB76-24B-41-66-G-NL
27" 33 VBB76-27B-41-66-G-NL
 Note: Ford recommends using insert stiffeners with plastic pipe or tubing.
Flanged Angle Ball
Valve
Flanged Angle Ball